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A001260051 SURAJIT  BRAHMA Male No  1 1 UR  2  363.00  96.00  57.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001683066 SRILEKHA  MAITY Female No  2  1 2 OBC-B  2  356.00  97.00  85.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608740 CHIRANJIT  SAMANTA Male No  3 3 UR  1  345.00  94.00  50.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494459 SAGNIK  GHORAI Male No  4  2 4 OBC-B  4  340.00  91.00  69.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002881 SANKAR  KAR Male No  5 5 UR  3  338.00  95.00  79.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463325 ARPITA  GHOSH Female No  6  3 6 OBC-B  2  338.00  91.00  65.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002197860 SUVENDU  MAITY Male No  7 7 UR  2  336.00  91.00  74.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454309 TANUSHREE  DAS Female No  8 8 UR  2  333.00  92.00  53.57  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801362 SWATI DAS ADHIKARI Female No  9 9 UR  7  331.00  91.00  57.29  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001564570 JIT  PAUL Male No  10 10 UR  1  330.00  93.00  59.13  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000626821 MOUMITA  MANNA Female No  11 11 UR  4  326.00  95.00  43.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240925 SUSMITA  SINGH Female No  12  1 12 ST  2  323.00  97.00  42.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120548 DIP  DAS Male No  13 13 UR  3  323.00  89.00  30.86  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001179069 TANMAY  GHORAI Male No  14  1 14 SC  2  321.00  89.00  35.57  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001250756 CHANDAN  BARIK Male No  15  4 15 OBC-B  3  319.00  85.00  52.14  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308589 ARPAN  SAU Male No  16 16 UR  2  319.00  83.00  66.14  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002019330 SUDIP  GIRI Male No  17 17 UR  2  318.00  93.00  46.14  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315482 MANISHA  MAHAKUR Female No  18 18 UR  5  317.00  93.00  51.71  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073146 DEBRAJ  ROY Male No  19 19 UR  2  317.00  92.00  43.57  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084668 ARIJIT  PATRA Male No  20  2 20 SC  2  317.00  90.00  58.43  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108873 MOUPARNA  GHOSH Female No  21 21 UR  3  317.00  81.00  67.71  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330195 SHAMPA  SING Female No  22  2 22 ST  2  314.00  92.00  30.29  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744191 KAJAL  DAS Female No  23 23 UR  2  314.00  84.00  50.86  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291414 AMAL  SAREN Male No  24 24 UR  3  312.00  86.00  37.29  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238266 JATINDRA NATH PAL Male No  25 25 UR  3  312.00  85.00  40.14  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435331 SIMA  DAS Female No  26 26 UR  25  312.00  82.00  56.50  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001248668 SUPRITI  PATTANAYAK Female No  27 27 UR  2  311.00  87.00  55.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412717 ANKITA  MAHAPATRA Female No  28  5 28 OBC-B  3  310.00  91.00  62.86  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106702 MAMONI JANA SENAPATI Female No  29 29 UR  3  310.00  87.00  55.69  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576085 PATHIK  SHIT Male No  30  3 30 SC  4  309.00  82.00  42.57  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001664783 SUPARNA  JANA Female No  31 31 UR  3  308.00  80.00  53.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136527 DOLA  SINGH Female No  32  3 32 ST  10  307.00  94.00  47.43  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948657 SURAJIT  SAMANTA Male No  33 33 UR  2  307.00  88.00  31.43  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945469 CHAYAN  GIRI Male No  34 34 UR  4  306.00  87.00  64.57  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222996 SOURAV  CHOWDHURY Male No  35 35 UR  6  305.00  92.00  91.71  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543393 ANKITA  SINGHA Female No  36 36 UR  3  305.00  86.00  47.43  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001053059 SHREYASI  PANDIT Female No  37 37 UR  3  304.00  85.00  69.43  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675728 RISHI  SINGH Male No  38 38 UR  5  304.00  84.00  42.14  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301139 MITALI  MANDAL Female No  39  4 39 SC  3  302.00  90.00  37.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001623008 KAMAL  BERA Male No  40 40 UR  1  302.00  83.00  39.86  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592002 SUJAN  NAYEK Male No  41  6 41 OBC-B  2  300.00  81.00  54.57  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000737875 MANATOSH  BINDHI Male No  42  5 42 SC  1  299.00  90.00  44.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828243 SAGUN  MANDI Male No  43  4 43 ST  8  296.00  83.00  50.29  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899327 ANTARA  SHYAMAL Female No  44  6 44 SC  7  295.00  87.00  50.86  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038048 AVIJIT  RAUL Male No  45  1 45 OBC-A  4  293.00  81.00  54.29  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002285370 AMIT  SAREN Male No  46  5 46 ST  3  292.00  80.00  53.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236445 SUDIP  DAS Male No  47 47 UR  7  289.00  83.00  38.86  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780298 ARYA  MANDAL Male No  48 48 UR  3  288.00  86.00  55.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025639 MUKESH  DAS Male No  49 49 UR  2  288.00  84.00  67.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483071 SUBHAM  BHATTACHARYA Male No  50 50 UR  2  287.00  90.00  53.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478480 TANISHA  DEY Female No  51 51 UR  1  287.00  83.00  37.29  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564636 SARTHAK  DEY Male No  52  7 52 OBC-B  2  287.00  82.00  41.86  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000821534 SALGI  BESRA Female No  53  6 53 ST  1  287.00  81.00  38.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179839 MOUMITA  PATRA Female No  54 54 UR  3  286.00  76.00  37.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000627081 PRADIP  GHOSH Male No  55 55 UR  18  284.00  91.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495127 JAYDEEP  PAL Male No  56 56 UR  4  284.00  83.00  65.14  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032580 BIDYUT  ROUTH Male No  57 57 UR  5  283.00  78.00  68.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642860 DEBJANI  GIRI Female No  58 58 UR  4  283.00  78.00  56.14  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483707 BRAMBHANANDA  DAKUA Male No  59  7 59 SC  1  281.00  80.00  77.63  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451852 MOUMITA  DAS Female No  60 60 UR  2  280.00  82.00  44.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219511 SUSMITA  DOLAI Female No  61  8 61 SC  3  279.00  90.00  51.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001839732 PIZUS  DAS Male No  62  8 62 OBC-B  3  276.00  90.00  55.43  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001255922 RIMI  DEY Female No  63 63 UR  2  276.00  80.00  53.57  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001996449 DEBASMITA  BERA Female No  64 64 UR  3  275.00  83.00  53.71  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336089 SOURAV  DAS Male No  65 65 UR  1  273.00  78.00  73.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001992981 MAMONI  HANSDA Female No  66 66 UR  4  272.00  90.00  37.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001409193 ABHIJIT  SEN Male No  67 67 UR  1  272.00  86.00  53.57  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758102 SUSOVAN  PARI Male No  68 68 UR  1  271.00  81.00  56.29  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111413 ANINDYA PRATYAY 

PRADHAN

Male Yes  69 69 UR  5  271.00  76.00  54.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631323 MRINAL  MAITY Male No  70 70 UR  1  270.00  74.00  47.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000981251 NAKUL  MURMU Male No  71  7 71 ST  2  269.00  84.00  29.71  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312055 IVAN SYLVESTER 

DAVIDSON

Male No  72 72 UR  6  269.00  83.00  50.57  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654850 MAMPI  DAS Female No  73 73 UR  2  269.00  80.00  32.14  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932507 AMAN  KHAN Male No  74 74 UR  4  268.00  83.00  38.86  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984686 SWATHI  DAS Female No  75 75 UR  5  268.00  72.00  44.43  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273305 AKASH  SHIT Male No  76  9 76 SC  1  268.00  71.00  49.86  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001936155 RAKHAL  KOLEY Male No  77 77 UR  3  267.00  73.00  56.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786052 PIU  JANA Female No  78  10 78 SC  3  266.00  72.00  48.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001520651 MOU  MAJI Female No  79  11 79 SC  2  265.00  73.00  42.86  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536763 RANIT KUMAR SAR Male No  80 80 UR  1  264.00  90.00  46.71  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329252 PRIYANKA  MAITY Female No  81  9 81 OBC-B  3  264.00  85.00  45.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354810 SIPRA  ROUL Female No  82 82 UR  5  264.00  80.00  45.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016496 AMRITA  MANDAL Female No  83  8 83 ST  2  264.00  78.00  40.63  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077612 INDRAJIT  KHATUA Male No  84 84 UR  1  264.00  74.00  45.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050513 PREYASI  PRADHAN Female No  85 85 UR  2  263.00  80.00  47.57  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528004 SUBHAJIT  SING Male No  86  9 86 ST  1  263.00  73.00  71.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306369 NUPUR  GIRI Female No  87 87 UR  3  263.00  70.00  48.43  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452129 PRIYANKA  JANA Female No  88 88 UR  3  262.00  82.00  45.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544143 SAMPA  JANA Female No  89  12 89 SC  2  262.00  82.00  42.25  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251406 MANDIRA  PATRA Female No  90 90 UR  6  262.00  73.00  30.86  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111473 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  91 91 UR  4  261.00  73.00  46.43  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000415540 RIYA  BERA Female No  92 92 UR  1  261.00  70.00  40.88  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001749939 RAM  HANSDA Male No  93 93 UR  19  260.00  83.00  78.60  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548575 ANUP  SAU Male No  94 94 UR  1  260.00  83.00  55.14  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494543 SABUJ  PARIA Male No  95 95 UR  2  260.00  82.00  34.29  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884037 JYOTIRMAY  TUNGA Male No  96 96 UR  2  258.00  81.00  57.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001117429 KARISHMA  SAMADDAR Female No  97 97 UR  2  258.00  80.00  64.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582641 MAMPI  GAYEN Female No  98  13 98 SC  3  258.00  67.00  42.14  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781233 PUSPANJALI  DAS Female No  99  14 99 SC  3  257.00  76.00  61.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359458 MILAN  SING Male No  100  10 100 ST  1  257.00  75.00  27.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785139 ROHIT  JANA Male No  101  10 101 OBC-B  1  255.00  72.00  42.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697776 SANCHAYITA  DEY Female No  102 102 UR  1  255.00  70.00  47.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815785 SUBHANKAR  PRADHAN Male No  103 103 UR  10  254.00  70.00  37.57  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996450 SATYAJIT  MAHATA Male No  104  11 104 OBC-B  3  253.00  75.00  37.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001351205 PRIYANKA  KAPRI Female No  105  12 105 OBC-B  4  253.00  74.00  44.14  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001279379 PUJA  MUNIYAM Female No  106 106 UR  4  253.00  72.00  47.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026342 JAGAJIT  HANSDA Male No  107  11 107 ST  2  253.00  66.00  57.43  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001495566 SAYAN  GHORAI Male No  108 108 UR  1  252.00  73.00  47.29  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001242900 SUCHISMITA  MANDAL Female No  109 109 UR  2  252.00  70.00  49.14  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016465 PRIYA  DAS Female No  110 110 UR  2  252.00  70.00  38.57  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000832760 SANCHITA  MANNA Female No  111 111 UR  4  251.00  73.00  46.57  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045035 SHUVAJIT  CHANDA Male No  112  13 112 OBC-B  4  251.00  68.00  61.14  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840555 AVIJIT  PRADHAN Male No  113 113 UR  3  250.00  86.00  59.43  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119322 SUSAMA  MAITY Female No  114 114 UR  1  250.00  77.00  49.75  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002266199 ANIMA  ROY Female No  115 115 UR  2  250.00  74.00  37.57  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448059 SUMAN  MARIK Male No  116 116 UR  2  249.00  70.00  31.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958935 CHUNARAM  TUDU Male No  117  12 117 ST  3  248.00  71.00  40.86  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001734515 BONU  MAITY Female No  118  14 118 OBC-B  2  246.00  75.00  49.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360753 SAYAN  JANA Male No  119 119 UR  1  244.00  78.00  64.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743990 SMRITI  DASMAHAPATRA Female No  120 120 UR  3  244.00  70.00  45.71  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002385662 BANKIM  SAREN Male No  121  13 121 ST  6  243.00  73.00  28.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475905 DIBYENDU  ROY Male No  122 122 UR  6  243.00  63.00  73.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410009 SOUVIK  NANDA Male No  123 123 UR  2  242.00  75.00  25.14  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001016575 BARSHA  MAITY Female No  124 124 UR  5  242.00  64.00  35.43  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733932 MANJU RANI DAS Female No  125 125 UR  1  241.00  67.00  49.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560836 ASTAMI  PATRA Female No  126 126 UR  2  240.00  86.00  28.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258526 SUSANKA  GIRI Female No  127  15 127 OBC-B  4  238.00  80.00  56.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001052437 SUMANA  PAL Female No  128 128 UR  4  238.00  74.00  40.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430175 SHUBHA  PRADHAN Male No  129 129 UR  1  238.00  63.00  54.86  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258930 RAKESH KUMAR DOLAI Male No  130  15 130 SC  3  237.00  80.00  45.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000473710 PAYEL  DAS Female No  131 131 UR  4  237.00  62.00  47.14  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451542 LABANI  JANA Female No  132 132 UR  2  236.00  82.00  36.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709102 AFTAB  KHAN Male No  133 133 UR  2  236.00  81.00  37.71  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068420 SAMRAT  MURMU Male No  134  14 134 ST  5  236.00  74.00  36.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177003 SAMIT  GHORAI Male No  135  16 135 SC  3  236.00  68.00  45.57  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075524 SUKMANI  MURMU Female No  136 136 UR  3  235.00  73.00  31.57  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735765 ARPITA  SING Male No  137 137 UR  1  235.00  72.00  30.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001751097 PRITI  MAITI Female No  138 138 UR  2  235.00  67.00  36.29  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199354 ATANU  SAHOO Male No  139 139 UR  5  234.00  68.00  30.57  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000439261 BISWAJIT  SAU Male No  140  16 140 OBC-B  1  234.00  65.00  53.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451008 SHRABANI  JANA Female No  141 141 UR  2  233.00  71.00  35.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632999 AYAN  MAITI Male No  142 142 UR  1  233.00  70.00  47.43  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138399 SATYAPRIYA  GIRI Male No  143 143 UR  3  233.00  68.00  65.75  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001724368 AKASH KUMAR JANA Male No  144 144 UR  2  233.00  67.00  45.29  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000764896 ANKITA  DAS Female No  145  17 145 SC  3  232.00  70.00  65.43  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051310 DEBOJYOTI  DAS Male No  146 146 UR  8  232.00  64.00  63.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520228 SHREOSI  JANA Female No  147  17 147 OBC-B  2  232.00  63.00  37.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821576 ATANU  SAREN Male No  148  15 148 ST  3  231.00  74.00  43.29  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126665 MOUMITA  MAHARAJ Female No  149 149 UR  2  231.00  68.00  42.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753232 ARPITA  BHATTACHARJEE Female Yes  150 150 UR  2  231.00  65.00  39.86  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271755 KEYA  MAITI Female No  151 151 UR  2  231.00  61.00  50.43  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002138612 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  152 152 UR  3  230.00  65.00  37.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000667871 PAULAMI  BAR Female No  153  18 153 SC  2  230.00  63.00  40.14  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403266 MAITREE  JANA Female No  154 154 UR  2  229.00  75.00  40.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174433 AYAN  DAS Male No  155 155 UR  2  229.00  60.00  45.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001217635 JISHU  PATRA Male No  156 156 UR  2  228.00  66.00  42.25  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001839852 AYAN  KAR Male No  157 157 UR  2  228.00  65.00  53.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392044 MEGHA  SHYAMAL Female No  158  19 158 SC  3  228.00  63.00  39.38  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944892 AVIJIT  BHAKTA Male No  159 159 UR  4  228.00  60.00  42.43  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284186 JULI  SANTRA Female No  160  20 160 SC  4  226.00  73.00  36.71  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230503 RAKESH  GIRI Male No  161  18 161 OBC-B  3  226.00  63.00  50.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002173922 SOMA  SING Female No  162 162 UR  2  225.00  61.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000249747 BIBHA  SEN Female No  163 163 UR  3  224.00  63.00  34.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753541 SANGITA  DANDAPAT Female No  164  21 164 SC  3  223.00  67.00  39.71  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179084 SUDIN  BERA Male No  165 165 UR  10  223.00  64.00  40.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001673040 MITALI  DE Female No  166 166 UR  2  223.00  63.00  33.29  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001055444 PARINITA  SAI Female No  167 167 UR  1  223.00  60.00  42.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777438 SOUMEN  ADAK Male No  168 168 UR  2  223.00  58.00  55.29  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257292 EMON  DOLAI Male No  169  22 169 SC  3  222.00  70.00  44.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001997265 RAIMONI  TUDU Female No  170 170 UR  4  222.00  68.00  33.29  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420667 MOULI  BATABYAL Female No  171 171 UR  2  222.00  60.00  42.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272837 ANIMESH  MAJHI Male No  172  16 172 ST  1  221.00  67.00  50.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252055 SANCHAYETA  PANDIT Female No  173  2 173 OBC-A  4  221.00  60.00  46.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000763807 RAFIJUL  KHAN Male No  174 174 UR  1  221.00  60.00  43.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001634448 SOUMIKA  DAS Female No  175  19 175 OBC-B  1  220.00  73.00  45.86  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232575 ARIFUL  MALLIK Male No  176  3 176 OBC-A  2  220.00  67.00  35.29  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769511 RIMA  DAS Female No  177  23 177 SC  3  220.00  58.00  36.29  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396780 MOUSUMI  DOLAI Female No  178  24 178 SC  2  219.00  66.00  45.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001157842 MRINMOY  SINGH Male No  179 179 UR  3  219.00  61.00  49.29  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001039883 TARUN  DAS Male No  180 180 UR  1  219.00  58.00  38.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000568107 RAHUL  MANNA Male No  181 181 UR  2  218.00  70.00  35.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000470664 SOUMYADEEP  PAL Male No  182  20 182 OBC-B  2  218.00  70.00  30.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001610954 PUJA  TRIPATI Female No  183 183 UR  2  218.00  62.00  30.71  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010669 DEBASIS  JANA Male No  184 184 UR  2  217.00  70.00  29.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883299 PIYALI  ACHARYA Female No  185 185 UR  2  217.00  58.00  63.71  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979128 MAMATA  SING Female No  186  17 186 ST  2  216.00  61.00  41.43  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838766 RUMPA  DAS Female No  187 187 UR  2  215.00  60.00  30.71  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131515 SUHANI  KHATUN Female No  188  4 188 OBC-A  1  215.00  58.00  34.86  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252195 SUMITA  BERA Female No  189  5 189 OBC-A  4  214.00  62.00  41.29  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025766 SANTANU  DEY Male No  190  21 190 OBC-B  6  213.00  71.00  68.43  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001177112 BARNALI  DALAPATI Female No  191  25 191 SC  3  213.00  57.00  33.71  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278187 R SHREYA Female No  192 192 UR  4  212.00  74.00  62.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489052 SUVAM  MAHATA Male No  193 193 UR  3  212.00  56.00  47.25  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001471034 KARTIK  KUILYA Male No  194  26 194 SC  2  211.00  67.00  30.14  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000420330 SHYAMASREE  SING Female No  195  18 195 ST  2  210.00  72.00  31.57  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001946570 ANISHA  KHATUN Female No  196 196 UR  6  210.00  70.00  39.14  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474517 MALLIKA  ADAK Female No  197 197 UR  4  210.00  55.00  34.29  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388903 PAMPA  PANDIT Female No  198  27 198 SC  2  208.00  61.00  28.29  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001057439 SUMAN  RUIDAS Male No  199  28 199 SC  3  208.00  57.00  32.43  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818764 SAGEN  SAREN Male No  200  19 200 ST  3  207.00  60.00  40.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644863 BIBHA  TUDU Female No  201  20 201 ST  2  207.00  60.00  34.71  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214332 SUBRATA  BANERJEE Male No  202 202 UR  4  206.00  66.00  33.71  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560004 SUBHADIP  BHUNIA Male No  203 203 UR  2  206.00  58.00  46.57  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144390 DEBARATI  ROUL Female No  204 204 UR  3  206.00  56.00  34.14  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975207 MINTU  CHAKRABORTY Male No  205 205 UR  1  205.00  70.00  43.43  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048849 SK  RIJUYAN Male No  206 206 UR  2  204.00  53.00  46.57  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782719 OWASHIB  KHAN Male No  207 207 UR  2  204.00  52.00  63.86  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346670 DIPANJALI  SING Female No  208 208 UR  2  203.00  61.00  28.71  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001333652 ARPITA  JANA Female No  209  29 209 SC  2  203.00  60.00  37.71  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996596 MOUMITA  JANA Female No  210  30 210 SC  2  203.00  60.00  32.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176737 DIPTI  MAITY Female No  211 211 UR  3  203.00  57.00  36.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640792 KUNAL  GIRI Male No  212  31 212 SC  2  203.00  56.00  36.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368116 JHUMA  BATUL Female No  213  32 213 SC  2  201.00  62.00  41.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000078148 LAXMI  RANA Female No  214 214 UR  3  201.00  62.00  40.71  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126884 SAMARESH  HUI Male No  215 215 UR  2  201.00  61.00  37.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001053570 SK SOYEL ALI Male No  216 216 UR  2  201.00  60.00  46.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073634 MANJU  GHORAI Female No  217 217 UR  2  200.00  61.00  33.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111446 SUBHADIP  JANA Male No  218 218 UR  4  200.00  60.00  39.14  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842155 ARDHENDU  DAS Male No  219 219 UR  1  200.00  56.00  46.57  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807152 SARIFA  KHATUN Female No  220 220 UR  2  200.00  54.00  35.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000988775 SANTANU  DAS Male No  221  22 221 OBC-B  2  200.00  53.00  33.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002067972 INDRA JIT PARI Male No  222 222 UR  2  200.00  53.00  29.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774634 NANDITA  SEN Female No  223 223 UR  3  200.00  50.00  50.14  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131632 TOUFIK  SHAH Male No  224  6 224 OBC-A  1  199.00  60.00  37.38  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002225254 KUNU  MANDI Male No  225  21 225 ST  2  198.00  52.00  26.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853923 BISWARUP  DAS Male No  226  23 226 OBC-B  2  198.00  51.00  31.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178337 SOUROV  SING Male No  227  22 227 ST  2  197.00  64.00  25.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262979 SUPRATIM  GIRI Male No  228  24 228 OBC-B  2  197.00  57.00  40.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390120 ABHISHEK  MAITY Male No  229 229 UR  2  197.00  57.00  35.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361252 SOUVIK  JANA Male No  230 230 UR  1  197.00  56.00  37.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113641 SANGITA  SAU Female No  231  25 231 OBC-B  2  196.00  64.00  28.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971838 KHUSI  PANDIT Female No  232  33 232 SC  2  196.00  58.00  30.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340821 SUBRATA  JANA Male No  233 233 UR  6  193.00  59.00  47.60  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887947 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  234  7 234 OBC-A  2  193.00  57.00  30.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001686935 SOUMEN  BERA Male No  235 235 UR  2  192.00  65.00  33.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533574 SUVOM  JANA Male Yes  236  26 236 OBC-B  2  192.00  60.00  42.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390571 SANKAR  MUKHI Male No  237  34 237 SC  2  192.00  60.00  28.29  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001978685 ANKAN  HATUI Male No  238 238 UR  5  192.00  53.00  35.29  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001926871 SUNIL  SHIT Male No  239 239 UR  3  191.00  57.00  41.86  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779118 RANU  KHATUN Female No  240 240 UR  1  191.00  52.00  32.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216090 RAJESH  HEMRAM Male No  241  23 241 ST  3  190.00  60.00  30.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065452 SANCHITA  SHYAMAL Female No  242  35 242 SC  2  190.00  51.00  36.57  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625096 LABANI  DHAL Female No  243  36 243 SC  3  190.00  50.00  37.71  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000962856 SHREYA  KOTAL Female No  244 244 UR  1  189.00  53.00  28.86  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899068 GULABSA  KHATUN Female No  245  8 245 OBC-A  2  188.00  56.00  38.29  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776883 SUVAJIT  HATI Male No  246  37 246 SC  2  188.00  48.00  30.86  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001130633 RAJESH  BARIK Male No  247  27 247 OBC-B  7  187.00  54.00  31.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002201533 MITALI  MANDAL Female No  248  38 248 SC  7  186.00  52.00  29.86  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543444 MONISHA  GHORUI Female No  249  39 249 SC  9  186.00  50.00  38.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000915808 RAHINA  KHATUN Female No  250  9 250 OBC-A  3  185.00  56.00  32.57  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795496 ABHIJIT  DUTTA Male No  251 251 UR  1  185.00  50.00  37.43  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001625366 SANCHITA  DOLAI Female No  252 252 UR  2  185.00  50.00  26.14  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247981 ASTAMI  MURMU Female No  253  24 253 ST  5  184.00  50.00  31.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779883 SK SAINUL ALI Male No  254 254 UR  1  183.00  51.00  36.43  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953943 SIKHA  PATRA Female No  255  40 255 SC  1  183.00  48.00  28.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738433 SK SAMEER RAHAMAN Male No  256 256 UR  2  182.00  50.00  35.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756656 SK ROHIT UDDIN Male No  257 257 UR  1  182.00  47.00  35.57  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360103 SANTANU  DOLAI Male No  258  41 258 SC  1  180.00  46.00  31.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798643 SOUMYADIP  DUTTA Male No  259 259 UR  3  179.00  50.00  32.43  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417661 RANJIT  BESRA Male No  260  25 260 ST  2  178.00  47.00  27.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000880892 SAKIA  KHATUN Female No  261 261 UR  2  177.00  48.00  36.71  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997343 ARPITA  MAHAPATRA Female No  262 262 UR  3  176.00  44.00  68.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020196 SUSAMA  MUKHI Female No  263  42 263 SC  3  176.00  44.00  33.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001585217 BARUN DEV MAHAPATRA Male No  264 264 UR  2  174.00  45.00  39.71  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135930 SAGAR  HANSDA Male No  265  26 265 ST  2  174.00  44.00  32.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000922077 JASMIN  KHATUN Female No  266 266 UR  2  172.00  47.00  40.57  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348459 SOUMEN  AICH Male No  267 267 UR  2  167.00  43.00  30.14  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457569 SANTANU  KHATUA Male No  268 268 UR  2  120.00  30.00  36.71  30.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002038048 AVIJIT  RAUL Male No  45  1 1 OBC-A  4  293.00  81.00  54.29  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252055 SANCHAYETA  PANDIT Female No  173  2 2 OBC-A  4  221.00  60.00  46.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232575 ARIFUL  MALLIK Male No  176  3 3 OBC-A  2  220.00  67.00  35.29  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131515 SUHANI  KHATUN Female No  188  4 4 OBC-A  1  215.00  58.00  34.86  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252195 SUMITA  BERA Female No  189  5 5 OBC-A  4  214.00  62.00  41.29  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131632 TOUFIK  SHAH Male No  224  6 6 OBC-A  1  199.00  60.00  37.38  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887947 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  234  7 7 OBC-A  2  193.00  57.00  30.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899068 GULABSA  KHATUN Female No  245  8 8 OBC-A  2  188.00  56.00  38.29  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000915808 RAHINA  KHATUN Female No  250  9 9 OBC-A  3  185.00  56.00  32.57  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001683066 SRILEKHA  MAITY Female No  2  1 1 OBC-B  2  356.00  97.00  85.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494459 SAGNIK  GHORAI Male No  4  2 2 OBC-B  4  340.00  91.00  69.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463325 ARPITA  GHOSH Female No  6  3 3 OBC-B  2  338.00  91.00  65.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001250756 CHANDAN  BARIK Male No  15  4 4 OBC-B  3  319.00  85.00  52.14  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412717 ANKITA  MAHAPATRA Female No  28  5 5 OBC-B  3  310.00  91.00  62.86  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592002 SUJAN  NAYEK Male No  41  6 6 OBC-B  2  300.00  81.00  54.57  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564636 SARTHAK  DEY Male No  52  7 7 OBC-B  2  287.00  82.00  41.86  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001839732 PIZUS  DAS Male No  62  8 8 OBC-B  3  276.00  90.00  55.43  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329252 PRIYANKA  MAITY Female No  81  9 9 OBC-B  3  264.00  85.00  45.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785139 ROHIT  JANA Male No  101  10 10 OBC-B  1  255.00  72.00  42.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996450 SATYAJIT  MAHATA Male No  104  11 11 OBC-B  3  253.00  75.00  37.57  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351205 PRIYANKA  KAPRI Female No  105  12 12 OBC-B  4  253.00  74.00  44.14  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045035 SHUVAJIT  CHANDA Male No  112  13 13 OBC-B  4  251.00  68.00  61.14  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001734515 BONU  MAITY Female No  118  14 14 OBC-B  2  246.00  75.00  49.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258526 SUSANKA  GIRI Female No  127  15 15 OBC-B  4  238.00  80.00  56.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000439261 BISWAJIT  SAU Male No  140  16 16 OBC-B  1  234.00  65.00  53.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520228 SHREOSI  JANA Female No  147  17 17 OBC-B  2  232.00  63.00  37.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230503 RAKESH  GIRI Male No  161  18 18 OBC-B  3  226.00  63.00  50.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001634448 SOUMIKA  DAS Female No  175  19 19 OBC-B  1  220.00  73.00  45.86  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000470664 SOUMYADEEP  PAL Male No  182  20 20 OBC-B  2  218.00  70.00  30.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025766 SANTANU  DEY Male No  190  21 21 OBC-B  6  213.00  71.00  68.43  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000988775 SANTANU  DAS Male No  221  22 22 OBC-B  2  200.00  53.00  33.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853923 BISWARUP  DAS Male No  226  23 23 OBC-B  2  198.00  51.00  31.86  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262979 SUPRATIM  GIRI Male No  228  24 24 OBC-B  2  197.00  57.00  40.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001113641 SANGITA  SAU Female No  231  25 25 OBC-B  2  196.00  64.00  28.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533574 SUVOM  JANA Male Yes  236  26 26 OBC-B  2  192.00  60.00  42.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001130633 RAJESH  BARIK Male No  247  27 27 OBC-B  7  187.00  54.00  31.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001179069 TANMAY  GHORAI Male No  14  1 1 SC  2  321.00  89.00  35.57  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084668 ARIJIT  PATRA Male No  20  2 2 SC  2  317.00  90.00  58.43  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576085 PATHIK  SHIT Male No  30  3 3 SC  4  309.00  82.00  42.57  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301139 MITALI  MANDAL Female No  39  4 4 SC  3  302.00  90.00  37.71  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000737875 MANATOSH  BINDHI Male No  42  5 5 SC  1  299.00  90.00  44.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899327 ANTARA  SHYAMAL Female No  44  6 6 SC  7  295.00  87.00  50.86  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483707 BRAMBHANANDA  DAKUA Male No  59  7 7 SC  1  281.00  80.00  77.63  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219511 SUSMITA  DOLAI Female No  61  8 8 SC  3  279.00  90.00  51.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273305 AKASH  SHIT Male No  76  9 9 SC  1  268.00  71.00  49.86  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786052 PIU  JANA Female No  78  10 10 SC  3  266.00  72.00  48.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520651 MOU  MAJI Female No  79  11 11 SC  2  265.00  73.00  42.86  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544143 SAMPA  JANA Female No  89  12 12 SC  2  262.00  82.00  42.25  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582641 MAMPI  GAYEN Female No  98  13 13 SC  3  258.00  67.00  42.14  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000781233 PUSPANJALI  DAS Female No  99  14 14 SC  3  257.00  76.00  61.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002258930 RAKESH KUMAR DOLAI Male No  130  15 15 SC  3  237.00  80.00  45.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177003 SAMIT  GHORAI Male No  135  16 16 SC  3  236.00  68.00  45.57  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000764896 ANKITA  DAS Female No  145  17 17 SC  3  232.00  70.00  65.43  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000667871 PAULAMI  BAR Female No  153  18 18 SC  2  230.00  63.00  40.14  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392044 MEGHA  SHYAMAL Female No  158  19 19 SC  3  228.00  63.00  39.38  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284186 JULI  SANTRA Female No  160  20 20 SC  4  226.00  73.00  36.71  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753541 SANGITA  DANDAPAT Female No  164  21 21 SC  3  223.00  67.00  39.71  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257292 EMON  DOLAI Male No  169  22 22 SC  3  222.00  70.00  44.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769511 RIMA  DAS Female No  177  23 23 SC  3  220.00  58.00  36.29  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396780 MOUSUMI  DOLAI Female No  178  24 24 SC  2  219.00  66.00  45.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001177112 BARNALI  DALAPATI Female No  191  25 25 SC  3  213.00  57.00  33.71  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001471034 KARTIK  KUILYA Male No  194  26 26 SC  2  211.00  67.00  30.14  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002388903 PAMPA  PANDIT Female No  198  27 27 SC  2  208.00  61.00  28.29  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001057439 SUMAN  RUIDAS Male No  199  28 28 SC  3  208.00  57.00  32.43  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001333652 ARPITA  JANA Female No  209  29 29 SC  2  203.00  60.00  37.71  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996596 MOUMITA  JANA Female No  210  30 30 SC  2  203.00  60.00  32.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640792 KUNAL  GIRI Male No  212  31 31 SC  2  203.00  56.00  36.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368116 JHUMA  BATUL Female No  213  32 32 SC  2  201.00  62.00  41.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971838 KHUSI  PANDIT Female No  232  33 33 SC  2  196.00  58.00  30.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002390571 SANKAR  MUKHI Male No  237  34 34 SC  2  192.00  60.00  28.29  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065452 SANCHITA  SHYAMAL Female No  242  35 35 SC  2  190.00  51.00  36.57  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625096 LABANI  DHAL Female No  243  36 36 SC  3  190.00  50.00  37.71  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776883 SUVAJIT  HATI Male No  246  37 37 SC  2  188.00  48.00  30.86  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002201533 MITALI  MANDAL Female No  248  38 38 SC  7  186.00  52.00  29.86  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543444 MONISHA  GHORUI Female No  249  39 39 SC  9  186.00  50.00  38.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000953943 SIKHA  PATRA Female No  255  40 40 SC  1  183.00  48.00  28.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360103 SANTANU  DOLAI Male No  258  41 41 SC  1  180.00  46.00  31.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020196 SUSAMA  MUKHI Female No  263  42 42 SC  3  176.00  44.00  33.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002240925 SUSMITA  SINGH Female No  12  1 1 ST  2  323.00  97.00  42.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330195 SHAMPA  SING Female No  22  2 2 ST  2  314.00  92.00  30.29  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136527 DOLA  SINGH Female No  32  3 3 ST  10  307.00  94.00  47.43  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828243 SAGUN  MANDI Male No  43  4 4 ST  8  296.00  83.00  50.29  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002285370 AMIT  SAREN Male No  46  5 5 ST  3  292.00  80.00  53.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821534 SALGI  BESRA Female No  53  6 6 ST  1  287.00  81.00  38.14  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000981251 NAKUL  MURMU Male No  71  7 7 ST  2  269.00  84.00  29.71  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016496 AMRITA  MANDAL Female No  83  8 8 ST  2  264.00  78.00  40.63  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528004 SUBHAJIT  SING Male No  86  9 9 ST  1  263.00  73.00  71.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359458 MILAN  SING Male No  100  10 10 ST  1  257.00  75.00  27.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026342 JAGAJIT  HANSDA Male No  107  11 11 ST  2  253.00  66.00  57.43  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958935 CHUNARAM  TUDU Male No  117  12 12 ST  3  248.00  71.00  40.86  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002385662 BANKIM  SAREN Male No  121  13 13 ST  6  243.00  73.00  28.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 3: Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001068420 SAMRAT  MURMU Male No  134  14 14 ST  5  236.00  74.00  36.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821576 ATANU  SAREN Male No  148  15 15 ST  3  231.00  74.00  43.29  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272837 ANIMESH  MAJHI Male No  172  16 16 ST  1  221.00  67.00  50.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000979128 MAMATA  SING Female No  186  17 17 ST  2  216.00  61.00  41.43  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000420330 SHYAMASREE  SING Female No  195  18 18 ST  2  210.00  72.00  31.57  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818764 SAGEN  SAREN Male No  200  19 19 ST  3  207.00  60.00  40.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644863 BIBHA  TUDU Female No  201  20 20 ST  2  207.00  60.00  34.71  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002225254 KUNU  MANDI Male No  225  21 21 ST  2  198.00  52.00  26.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178337 SOUROV  SING Male No  227  22 22 ST  2  197.00  64.00  25.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216090 RAJESH  HEMRAM Male No  241  23 23 ST  3  190.00  60.00  30.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247981 ASTAMI  MURMU Female No  253  24 24 ST  5  184.00  50.00  31.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417661 RANJIT  BESRA Male No  260  25 25 ST  2  178.00  47.00  27.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135930 SAGAR  HANSDA Male No  265  26 26 ST  2  174.00  44.00  32.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


